transfer/ACH or wire (i.e., W-9 and wiring instructions, including bank name, ABA routing 

number, account name, account number, and SWIFT Code) along with oral confirmation from 

Class Counsel and/or the receiving bank holding the money in the Escrow Account, Liberty shall 

cause its insurer to deposit the Settlement Amount of three million nine hundred thousand dollars 

($3,900,000) into the Escrow Account. 

13. At any time after entry of this Order, Class Counsel may pay from the Settlement 

Fund reasonable and necessary Notice and Administration Costs without further order of the Court.  

14. Within fourteen (14) days after entry of this Order, Liberty, at no cost to the